Data Sheet
© 1992-2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Cisco MCS 7835-I2 Unified Communications
Manager Appliance
Cisco® Unified Communications is a comprehensive IP communications system of voice,
video, data, and mobility products and applications. It enables more effective, more
secure, more personal communications that directly affect both sales and profitability. It
brings people together by enabling a new way of communicating—where your business

Width 17.5 in. (44.36 cm)
Depth 27.5 in. (69.8 cm)
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page or visit
You can order the Cisco MCS-7835-I2 Unified Communications Manager Appliance in two ways.
You can enter UNIFIED_CM_6.0 or CALLMANAGER 5.1 into the Dynamic Configuration Tool on
Cisco.com and view a list of Cisco Unified Communications Manager appliances and their
associated licenses. You can also order the components individually using the following product
part numbers:
● MCS7835I2-K9-CMB1D (preloaded with Cisco Unified Communications Manager 6.0)
● MCS7835I2-K9-CMA2D (preloaded with Cisco Unified Communications Manager 5.1)
● LIC-CM5.1-7835=
● LIC-CM6.0-7835=
● KEY-CCM-ADMIN-K9= (order a minimum quantity of 2)
● DAT-USB-EXT-72= (optional external USB DAT tape drive)
● DAT-USB-RM-72= (optional rack-mount USB DAT tape drive)
● DAT-USB-ADPT= (required if DAT-USB-EXT-72= or DAT-USB-RM-72= are used)
Data Sheet
© 1992-2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 8
Appliance Spares
To order spare appliances, refer to Table 2.
Table 2. Ordering Information for Spare Appliances
Application  Spare Part Number
Cisco Unified Communications Manager 7.1 MCS7835I2-K9-CMC2
Cisco Unified Communications Manager 7.0 MCS7835I2-K9-CMC1
Cisco Unified Communications Manager 6.1 MCS7835I2-K9-CMB2D
Cisco Unified Communications Manager 6.0 MCS7835I2-K9-CMB1D
Cisco Unified Communications Manager 5.1 MCS7835I2-K9-CMA2D
Field-Replaceable Spares
To order spare parts for the servers, refer to Table 3.
Table 3. Ordering Information for Appliance Spare Parts
Description Spare Part Number